PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Digital Electronic Cinema, Inc.	09/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Multi Dimensional Digital LLC	
Street Address:	300 Wolcott St.	
Internal Address:	Box 134	
City:	Albin	
State/Country:	WYOMING	
Postal Code:	82050	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6141530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (501)694-5658

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3072463365

Email: cindy_digitalcinema@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Multi Dimensional Digital LLC

Address Line 1: 300 Wolcott St.

Address Line 2: Box 134

Address Line 4: Albin, WYOMING 82050

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cindy Fisher

Total Attachments: 2

source=DECI Patent Assignment 6141530 001#page1.tif source=DECI Patent Assignment 6141530 001#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 6141

PATENT REEL: 025026 FRAME: 0885

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: Multi Dimensional Digital LLC				
Digital Electronic Cinema, Inc.	Internal Address: Box 134				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 300 Wolcott St.				
Execution Date(s) 09/15/2019	State and soon soon soon soon soon soon soon so				
X Assignment					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Albin				
Joint Research Agreement	State: Wyoming				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 82050				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Patent Number 6,141,530					
Additional numbers at	│ ached? │ Yes X No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: one				
Name: Cindy S. Fisher, Multi Dimensional Digital LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$				
Internal Address:Box 134	, , , , , <u></u>				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 300 Wolcott St.	X Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Albin	8. Payment Information				
State: Wyoming Zip: 82050					
Phone Number: 307 246-3365					
Fax Number: (501) 694-5658	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: cindy digitalcinema@yahoo.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	09/15/2010				
Signature	Date				
Cindy S. Fisher	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 025026 FRAME: 0886

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I Cindy S. Fisher, CEO, Digital Electronic Cinema, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "Patentee," which did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in secure electronic delivery of motion pictures in digital.

Patent Number. 6,141,530 dated Oct. 31, 2000; and

Whereas, Multi Dimensional Digital LLC hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 300 Wolcott St., P.O. Box 134, Albin, WY 82050 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the Patentee(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent together with the secured interest of AMCO Investment Corp; the same to be held by said Assignee for their own use, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been used by Patentee had this assignment and sale not been made.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to record this assignment of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same; for the sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of he legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term of said Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been used by Patentee had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 15th day of September, 2010. At: 300 Wolcott St., Albin, WY 82050.

RECORDED: 09/24/2010

State o	of Wyoming		
County	of Laramie		
Before	me personally appeared said	indu S Fisher	
and ac	knowledged the foregoing instrument to	be his free act and deed this	
day of	September, 20 10.		•
Seal	KATHERINE L. PRESLEY - NOTARY PUBLIC	Volume of Page	
	COUNTY OF STATE OF WYOMING	(Notary Public)	WATER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT 12 2010		

PATENT REEL: 025026 FRAME: 0887